PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF July 25, 2025

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION

FILED
729 EDA 2023 Poteat v. Asteak 03/21/2024 Granted 06/03/2024
2537 EDA 2022 Com. v. Perez 06/11/2024 Granted 08/22/2024
995 WDA 2022 Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development 06/24/2024 Granted 08/29/2024
889 EDA 2023 Arreguin v. Kinsing 11/05/2024 Granted 01/06/2025
1431 MDA 2023  Sellers v. Erie Insurance 11/05/2024 Granted 01/16/2025
1471 MDA 2023 Com. v. Lee 12/31/2024 Granted 03/06/2025
2549 EDA 2022 Com. v. Sanders 01/08/2025 Granted 03/21/2025
599 EDA 2023 Musika v. Gopez 01/09/2025 Granted 03/20/2025
641 MDA 2023 Com v. Wiggs 02/06/2025 Granted 04/24/2025
1456 EDA 2024 Com. v. Walker 03/21/2025 Reconsideration Granted 05/08/2025
183 MDA 2024 Com. v. Herlth 03/24/2025 Granted 06/05/2025
2396 EDA 2023 Com. v. Griffin 04/15/2025 Granted 06/13/2025
1908 EDA 2024 Com. v. Lavender 05/09/2025
1804 EDA 2024 Com. v. DeShields 05/13/2025 Dismissed 07/22/2025
630 WDA 2024 Deutsche Bank v. Ozimok 05/14/2025
2483 EDA 2024 Olick v. The Est. of A.O. 05/15/2025
167 WDA 2024 Com. v. McMillian 05/16/2025
1226 EDA 2023 Anderson v. Foster 05/19/2025
1576 MDA 2023 Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare 05/19/2025
464 EDA 2024 Robins v. Robins 05/20/2025
1337 MDA 2024  Com. v. Pascual 05/20/2025
75 WDA 2024 Com. v. Howard 05/20/2025
803 MDA 2024 Balier v. Shipley Energy 05/21/2025
1242 EDA 2023 Welch v. Toll Brothers 05/22/2025
805 WDA 2024 Irrev. Trust v. Grant, R., Appeal of: Metz 05/23/2025
1696 MDA 2024  Peterman v. Maple Press Co. 05/30/2025
1137 EDA 2024 Com. v. Johnson 06/02/2025
2064 EDA 2024 Hagelauer v. Main Line Hospitals 06/02/2025
3156 EDA 2024 In the Int. of: S.L.M.R.’S., Appeal of: K.C. 06/02/2025 Denied 07/21/2025



1753 MDA 2024
2930 EDA 2024
1640 EDA 2024
701 MDA 2024

716 WDA 2024

1067 MDA 2024
2635 EDA 2024
595 WDA 2024

2271 EDA 2023
2788 EDA 2024
1133 WDA 2024
1259 EDA 2024
1250 MDA 2024
2894 EDA 2023
1417 MDA 2023
1033 MDA 2024
456 EDA 2024

1582 WDA 2024
1717 EDA 2024
238 EDA 2024

1038 WDA 2024
536 EDA 2024

Benkovic v. Benkovic

Com. v. Alameda

Com. v. Garcia

Com. v. Dodd

Estate of Rocco, P., Appeal of: Passanante
Belsavage v. Miller

Com v. Hill

Com. v. Foreman

Com. v. Sumpter

Carr & Duff v. King

In Re: 1968 Oldsmobile, Appeal of Vlosic
Martel v. Nouryon Chemicals

Com. v. Copeland

Com. v. Cook

Com. v. Thomas

Amato v. Denisco

Lloyd v. Veterinary Orthopedic Services
Bloise v. Dadey

Linde, B v. Linde, E.

N.E.G. v. J.Z.M.

Com v. Thurmon

Hagans v. Hosp. of the University of PA

06/06/2025
06/10/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/12/2025
06/13/2025
06/20/2025
06/23/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/25/2025
06/26/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
07/01/2025
07/02/2025
07/03/2025
07/07/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/10/2025



